P&C 267-S1311
CDA 14-53933

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc.
SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 007D-A-12/13-BOS
COUNTY FILE NUMBER PA12-0007

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services 007D-A-12/13-BOS
made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision
of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and ICF Jones & Stokes,
Inc., a Delaware corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California,
whose principal place of business is 9300 Lee Highway, Fairfax, Virginia 22031, and
whose local place of business is 630 K Street, Suite 400, Sacramento, California 95814
(hereinafter referred to as "Consultant");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to assist in the preparation of a
legally and technically adequate Environmental Impact Report (hereinafter referred to
as “EIR") for the Lime Rock Valley Specific Plan development project (hereinafter
referred to as “Project”), located in the Shingle Springs area of the County of El Dorado,
California, in accordance with Agreement for Services 007D-A-12/13-BOS, dated
November 13, 2012, (hereinafter referred to as “Agreement”) as amended by the First
Amendment to Agreement, dated March 11, 2014, incorporated herein and made by
reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually determined and agreed to amend
ARTICLE Illl, Compensation for Services, to replace Exhibit C, Fee Schedule, with
Amended Exhibit C, Fee Schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the
terms of the Agreement in this Second Amendment to Agreement for Services 007D-A-
12/13-BOS, as follows:

ARTICLE Ill, Compensation for Services, fourth paragraph of the original
agreement as amended by the First Amendment to Agreement, is amended to
read as follows:

For the period beginning with the effective date of the First Amendment to Agreement for
Services 007D-A-12/13-BOS and continuing through the remaining term of the
Agreement, the billing rates shall be in accordance with Amended Exhibit C, marked
‘Amended Fee Schedule,” incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof.

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. Page 1 of 3 007D-A12/13-BOS
Lime Rock Valley Specific Plan Second Amendment



Other direct costs including subconsultant’s services authorized herein shall be invoiced at
Consultant’s cost, with a ten percent (10%) markup, for services rendered. Any invoices
that include other direct costs, or subconsultant’s costs, shall be accompanied by backup
documentation to substantiate Consultant’s costs for the services being billed on those
invoices.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services
007D-A-12/13-BOS and First Amendment to Agreement for Services 007D-A-12/13-
BOS, dated March 11, 2014, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Requesting Administrator and Division Concurrence:

By: QW X\S}( Dated: ) Jzo Y

David Defanti, Assistant Director
Long Range Planning Division
Community Development Agency

Requesting Department Concurrence:

By: %’1 M . W Dated: 7/ 30// )//

Steven M. Pedretti, Director
Community Development Agency

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. Page 2 of 3 007D-A12/13-BOS
Lime Rock Valley Specific Plan Second Amendment



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to
Agreement for Services 007D-A-12/13-BOS on the dates indicated below.

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

By: %L%/%f Dated: 7 Sl ‘/

Norma Santiago
Board of Supervisors
“County”

Attest:
James S. Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

MV\Q ,Z/Z__/ Dated: 7 —o’l}'/L/

Deputy C&érk

--ICF JONES & STOKES, INC.--

o 41 Q0 \14\, ates: __ 7 [ [¢¢]

Frank D. Freytag '
Senior Vice President

“Consultant’
By: :; V\/\/ﬂ’u@ «@(57/\/\ Dated: 7/2/ //SL
Mollie Roy { @
Secretary
ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. Page 3 of 3 007D-A12/13-BOS

Lime Rock Valley Specific Plan Second Amendment



ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc.

Amended Exhibit C

Fee Schedule

Project Role Rate

Project Director $240.61
Project Manager $138.84
Project Coordinator $ 87.06
CEQA Advisor - Senior $193.30
CEQA Advisor $178.39
CEQA Generalist $ 82.46
Land Use Planner $148.77
Public Outreach $159.62
Air Quality — Senior $166.87
Air Quality $114.07
Noise Specialist — Senior $213.25
Noise Specialist $ 94.02
Archaeologist - Senior $117.48
Archaeologist $ 85.40
Historian $ 93.95
Paleontologist $132.80
Wildlife Biologist — Senior $222.33
Wildlife Biologist $124.12
Botanist — Senior $140.43
Botanist $130.19
Geologist - Senior $176.19
Geologist $132.80
Hazards/Hazmat & Public Services $138.84
Hydrologist — Senior $132.80
Hydrologist $110.68
Water Resources Planner $181.61
Visual Resources $119.33
Graphics $124.25
GIS $106.59
Editor $123.12
Pub Spec $ 97.30
Admin Tech $ 62.89
Finance Project Administrator (FPA) — Senior $ 88.56
Finance Project Administrator (FPA) $ 62.89

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. Page 1 of 2
Lime Rock Valley Specific Plan

007D-A-12/13-BOS
Second Amendment
Amended Exhibit C




Explanation of Rates:
1. Hourly rates include direct labor, benefits, and general and administrative
overhead costs.

2. Other Direct costs:

Subconsultants 10% markup
Non-labor costs 10% markup
Travel, Auto In accordance with ARTICLE Ill, Compensation for

Services, of this Agreement.

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. Page 2 of 2 007D-A-12/13-BOS
Lime Rock Valley Specific Plan Second Amendment
Amended Exhibit C



